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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 3 - 14Super Bowl
USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 2949

President: Jimmy Haun is on Lane 11    Vice President: Joe Cimalore Jr is on Lane 7
Secretary/Treasurer: Beverly Golightly is on Lane 13
Sergeant at Arms: Monty Smitherman is on Lane 8

Welcome to the 25/26 Season.
Important Dates:

04/09/26 LAST 2 WEEKS BOWLING FEES DUE & LAST WEEK FOR CHECKS!

04/23/26 ALL BOWLING FEES DUE IN FULL!

05/07/26 LAST WEEK OF SEASON - POSITION ROUND

05/14/26 NO TAP, PRIZE DISTRIBUTION, CHAMPIONSHIP ROLL OFF!

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 12 Spare Me 69.8 44 19 51.2 106 101 13 12117 18594
2 6 King Pins 68.3 43 20 62.3 129 78 14 14043 18000
3 7 Crimson 4 65.1 41 22 58.9 122 85 13 12965 17777
4 1 Refuse 2 Lose 54.0 34 29 53.1 110 97 11 14038 17830
5 8 Dolls With Balls 50.8 32 31 44.9 93 114 10 10663 17821
6 9 FII Care 49.2 31 32 65.7 136 71 11 15008 17981
7 3 Haun Contractors 49.2 31 32 57.0 118 89 11 14570 17864
8 2 Be 4 & After 46.8 29½ 33½ 35.5 73½ 133½ 9½ 11000 17663
9 5 Fantanstic 4 45.2 28½ 34½ 45.6 94½ 112½ 9 13185 17496

10 11 Misfits 39.7 25 38 42.0 87 120 9½ 13708 17557
11 4 Strikers 38.1 24 39 49.3 102 105 9 12796 17761
12 10 Players 23.8 15 48 43.0 89 118 6 14086 17491

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 FII Care 815 843 836 2494 7 <---> King Pins 776 877 772 2425 2
5-6 Strikers 725 812 910 2447 2 <---> Dolls With Balls 844 856 821 2521 7
7-8 Be 4 & After 815 871 831 2517 3½ <---> Fantanstic 4 799 878 840 2517 5½

9-10 Haun Contractors 830 824 852 2506 2 <---> Crimson 4 876 817 946 2639 7
11-12 Players 790 854 819 2463 7 <---> Misfits 818 817 809 2444 2
13-14 Refuse 2 Lose 821 907 853 2581 2 <---> Spare Me 868 895 908 2671 7

Lane Assignments
3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Wk24  03/12  11- 12   5-  6   9- 10   1-  2   3-  4   7-  8
Wk25  03/19  10-  8  12-  3   1-  7   4-  5   6-  2   9- 11

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 737 Crimson 4 724 Refuse 2 Lose 701 FII Care
Scratch Series 2068 FII Care 2032 Refuse 2 Lose 2032 Haun Contractors

Handicap Game 946 Crimson 4 910 Strikers 908 Spare Me
Handicap Series 2671 Spare Me 2639 Crimson 4 2581 Refuse 2 Lose

Men Scratch Game 277 Mavon Copeland 255 Hollowman Little 236 Jimmy Haun
Scratch Series 648 Hollowman Little 643 Mavon Copeland 593 Austin Weldon

Handicap Game 310 Mavon Copeland 272 Austin Weldon 269 Hollowman Little
Handicap Series 742 Mavon Copeland 722 Austin Leavins 710 Austin Weldon
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 191 Dory Pearman 191 Stephanie Higginbotham 177 Wilma Rice
Scratch Series 523 Dory Pearman 509 Stephanie Higginbotham 490 Wilma Rice

Handicap Game 255 Glenda Ellis 243 Carol Anderson 243 Stephanie Higginbotham
Handicap Series 685 Glenda Ellis 679 Heather Slagle 676 Wilma Rice

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 277 - 183=94 Mavon Copeland 643 - 549=94 Mavon Copeland
233 - 176=57 Austin Weldon 587 - 510=77 Austin Leavins
255 - 204=51 Hollowman Little 593 - 528=65 Austin Weldon

Women 146 - 98=48 Glenda Ellis 358 - 294=64 Glenda Ellis
165 - 133=32 Carol Anderson 409 - 357=52 Heather Slagle
171 - 142=29 Dianne Mills 490 - 453=37 Wilma Rice
191 - 162=29 Stephanie Higginbotham

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Refuse 2 Lose
Count Chocula Dixon 135 76 8920 66 193 490 269 718 126 119 109 354 582
Vanilla Gorilla Standridge 160 54 11055 69 220 557 273 722 167 172 162 501 663
Dave The Flave King 176 39 11122 63 256 610 295 748 159 178 192 529 646
Hollowman Little 205 13 12933 63 279 711 324 852 186 255 207 648 690
2 - Be 4 & After
Lajuana A. Durbin 131 80 7867 60 196 473 271 716 115 149 140 404 647
Vicky J. Helton 121 89 7281 60 173 422 263 695 122 116 104 342 609
Carol R. Anderson 133 78 8002 60 176 465 256 693 117 165 113 395 629
Jeny F. Hall 142 70 7989 56 199 562 269 784 143 123 156 422 632

3 - Haun Contractors
Bethany M. Haun 136 75 9424 69 177 462 252 687 155 121 107 383 608
Steve O'Sullivan 177 38 12262 69 234 594 272 720 181 201 145 527 641
Adam D. White 187 29 11241 60 239 637 266 732 161 183 206 550 637
Jimmy V. Haun 201 17 13919 69 259 727 289 781 175 161 236 572 620
4 - Strikers
Stephanie D. Higginbotham 162 52 10256 63 223 583 277 745 145 173 191 509 665
David C. Watkins 127 83 3052 24 170 464 260 752 93 124 155 372 621
Sid Jacks 141 71 9370 66 200 506 272 719 123 119 148 390 600
Ben Higginbotham 184 32 10685 58 257 681 299 807 128 160 180 468 561

5 - Fantanstic 4
Jeremy A. Golightly 174 41 9425 54 235 629 275 740 154 181 146 481 601
Allen J. Golightly 122 88 6963 57 176 465 262 750 a112 a112 a112 336 600
Steven D. Jerralds 170 45 8695 51 218 605 263 740 142 194 138 474 606
Austin J. Weldon 177 38 11728 66 234 605 272 710 180 180 233 593 710
6 - King Pins
Jim Johnson 179 36 11853 66 257 645 298 756 146 188 169 503 611
VACANT 150 63 0 0 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 639
John C. Dimmock 164 50 11382 69 238 596 281 719 129 170 126 425 569
Chuck Hall 175 40 10535 60 225 595 266 727 165 183 141 489 606

7 - Crimson 4
Dianne Mills 143 69 9444 66 194 511 262 718 146 127 171 444 654
Beverly A. Golightly 142 70 8964 63 183 515 246 706 124 167 113 404 614
Mavon B. Copeland 185 31 8362 45 277 677 310 794 202 164 277 643 742
Joey W. Broadwell 179 36 11817 66 238 591 274 713 195 150 176 521 629
8 - Dolls With Balls
Theresa A. Melonas 119 90 5611 47 173 453 268 756 115 103 107 325 595
Glenda K. Ellis 99 108 6275 63 146 374 259 707 108 146 104 358 685
Brooklyn N. Higginbotham 134 77 9302 69 191 484 269 766 133 119 122 374 602
VACANT 150 63 0 0 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 639

9 - FII Care
Joe Cimalore Jr 210 9 13245 63 268 706 268 729 a200 a200 a200 600 627
Carolyn D. Garner 134 77 7692 57 229 480 307 714 113 133 138 384 612
Joseph M. Cimalore III 187 29 10140 54 256 626 291 727 a177 a177 a177 531 618
Mike Hitt 188 28 10735 57 254 644 280 744 183 191 179 553 637
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
10 - Players
Allen G. McCarty 168 46 10616 63 234 627 285 780 137 125 160 422 557
Wilma S. Rice 151 62 6379 42 204 519 268 711 158 177 155 490 676
Monty A. Smitherman 156 57 6558 42 221 512 279 692 0 0
Cat McCarty 175 40 10556 60 257 651 298 774 187 212 144 543 663

11 - Misfits
Tracey Myrick 144 68 7813 54 204 481 264 682 a134 a134 a134 402 606
Daniel Myrick 178 37 11242 63 245 602 271 683 168 152 179 499 607
BG Pearman Jr 165 49 8426 51 242 583 287 742 a155 a155 a155 465 612
Dory O. Pearman 183 33 11590 63 258 685 291 784 176 191 156 523 619
12 - Spare Me
Jennifer S. Redden 125 85 4903 39 188 477 275 738 103 98 118 319 568
Heather Slagle 120 90 7928 66 160 410 254 713 146 133 130 409 679
Tiffany Clowers 130 81 8625 66 184 491 270 752 0 0
Johnny G. Leavins 155 58 9315 60 230 588 295 795 153 190 182 525 702

Individual High Averages
Men 210.24 Joe Cimalore Jr 205.29 Hollowman Little 201.72 Jimmy Haun
Women 183.97 Dory Pearman 162.79 Stephanie Higginbotham 151.88 Wilma Rice

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 881 King Pins 852 FII Care 816 Haun Contractors

816 Players
Scratch Series 2358 Players 2324 FII Care 2309 King Pins

Handicap Game 1078 King Pins 998 Refuse 2 Lose 998 FII Care
Handicap Series 2900 King Pins 2892 Fantanstic 4 2829 Players

Men Scratch Game 279 Hollowman Little 277 Mavon Copeland 268 Joe Cimalore Jr
Scratch Series 727 Jimmy Haun 711 Hollowman Little 706 Joe Cimalore Jr

Handicap Game 324 Hollowman Little 310 Mavon Copeland 299 Ben Higginbotham
Handicap Series 852 Hollowman Little 807 Ben Higginbotham 795 Johnny Leavins

Women Scratch Game 258 Dory Pearman 229 Carolyn Garner 223 Stephanie Higginbotham
Scratch Series 685 Dory Pearman 583 Stephanie Higginbotham 562 Jeny Hall

Handicap Game 307 Carolyn Garner 291 Dory Pearman 277 Stephanie Higginbotham
Handicap Series 784 Jeny Hall 784 Dory Pearman 766 Brooklyn Higginbotham

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 277 - 167=110 Hollowman Little 711 - 501=210 Hollowman Little
277 - 183=94 Mavon Copeland 681 - 519=162 Ben Higginbotham
238 - 153=85 John Dimmock 588 - 429=159 Johnny Leavins

Women 229 - 133=96 Carolyn Garner 562 - 411=151 Jeny Hall
258 - 183=75 Dory Pearman 484 - 345=139 Brooklyn Higginbotham
177 - 111=66 Jennifer Redden 685 - 549=136 Dory Pearman

Last Week's Top Game Scores
Men Game 1 SCR 202 Mavon Copeland 195 Joey Broadwell 189 Austin Leavins

187 Cat McCarty 186 Hollowman Little 183 Mike Hitt

Women Game 1 SCR 176 Dory Pearman 158 Wilma Rice 155 Bethany Haun
146 Dianne Mills 146 Heather Slagle 145 Stephanie Higginbotham

Men Game 2 SCR 255 Hollowman Little 212 Cat McCarty 201 Steve O'Sullivan
197 Austin Leavins 194 Steven Jerralds 191 Mike Hitt

Women Game 2 SCR 191 Dory Pearman 177 Wilma Rice 173 Stephanie Higginbotham
167 Beverly Golightly 165 Carol Anderson 149 Lajuana Durbin

Men Game 3 SCR 277 Mavon Copeland 236 Jimmy Haun 233 Austin Weldon
207 Hollowman Little 206 Adam White 201 Austin Leavins

201 Cole McCarty

Women Game 3 SCR 191 Stephanie Higginbotham 171 Dianne Mills 156 Jeny Hall
156 Dory Pearman 155 Wilma Rice 140 Lajuana Durbin
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Last Week's Top Game Scores - Continued

Men Game 1 HDCP 235 Mavon Copeland 234 Austin Leavins 231 Joey Broadwell
227 Cat McCarty 221 Vanilla Gorilla Standridge 219 Austin Weldon

219 Steve O'Sullivan

Women Game 1 HDCP 236 Heather Slagle 230 Bethany Haun 220 Wilma Rice
217 Glenda Ellis 216 Dianne Mills 213 Jeny Hall

Men Game 2 HDCP 269 Hollowman Little 252 Cat McCarty 249 Johnny Leavins
242 Austin Leavins 239 Steve O'Sullivan 238 Steven Jerralds

Women Game 2 HDCP 255 Glenda Ellis 243 Carol Anderson 239 Wilma Rice
237 Beverly Golightly 230 Lajuana Durbin 225 Stephanie Higginbotham

Men Game 3 HDCP 310 Mavon Copeland 272 Austin Weldon 252 Jimmy Haun
246 Austin Leavins 241 Johnny Leavins 238 David Watkins

Women Game 3 HDCP 243 Stephanie Higginbotham 241 Dianne Mills 226 Jeny Hall
221 Lajuana Durbin 220 Heather Slagle 217 Wilma Rice

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Mike Adams 150 63 8125 54 221 602 285 794 0 0
Jacob M. Albright 220 0 1323 6 245 723 263 777 0 0
Victor K. Farris 154 59 463 3 160 463 0 0
Austin G. Leavins 178 37 1609 9 212 587 246 722 189 197 201 587 722
Cole McCarty 203 15 4873 24 289 740 242 679 149 181 201 531 567
Sam A. Passantino 127 83 1149 9 178 462 277 759 0 0
Stanley O. Pearman bk156 57 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Stockton 189 27 569 3 212 569 0 0
Derrick Terry 103 105 618 6 156 359 276 719 0 0
Paul C. Tucker 154 59 1857 12 181 506 244 695 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Amy M. Percha 126 84 378 3 155 378 0 0
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